Office of the Assistant Director for

Mathematical and Physical Sciences

Advisory Committee membership list

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard

Arlington, VA  22230

Term Expires 10/01/03

Dr. S. James Gates, Jr.

Physics Department

Room 4125 

University of Maryland 

College Park MD 20742-4111

301-405-6025

301-314-9525 (FAX)

gatess@wam.umd.edu
Dr. Fiona Goodchild

Education Outreach Director

Materials Research Laboratory

University of California at Santa Barbara

Santa Barbara, CA 93106

805-893-5314

805-893-8767 (FAX)

fiona@mrl.ucsb.edu
Dr. Lon Mathias

Department of Polymer Science

University of Southern Mississippi

P.O. Box 10076

Hattiesburg, MS  39406-0076

601-266-4871

601-266-5635 (FAX)

lon.mathias@usm.edu
Dr. Julia Phillips

Deputy Director

Materials Science & Technologies

P.O. Box 5800, MS 0885

Sandia National Laboratories

Albuquerque, NM 87185-0885 

505-844-1071

505-284-3093 (FAX)

jmphill@sandia.gov



Dr. David Siegmund

Department of Statistics

Mail Code 4065

390 Serra Mall

Stanford University

Stanford, CA  94305

650-723-0598

650-725-8977  (FAX)

siegmund@stanford.edu
Dr. Neil deGrasse Tyson

Director, Hayden Planetarium

American Museum of Natural History

Central Park West at 79th St.

New York, NY 10024-5192

212-769-5912

212-769-5007 (FAX)

tyson@astro.amnh.org
CEOSE Representative

Dr. Willie Pearson, Jr.

Professor and Chair

School of History, Technology, and Society

Georgia Institute of Technology

Atlanta, GA  30332

404-894-6245

404-894-0535 (FAX)

willie_pearson@defiant.iac.gatech.edu

Term Expires 10/01/04

Dr. Thomas W. Appelquist 

Department of Physics 

Yale University 

New Haven, CT 06520
203-432-4771 

203-432-5419 (FAX)
email: thomas.appelquist@yale.edu


Dr. Roger D. Blandford

Division of Physics, Mathematics, and Astronomy

California Institute of Technology

Pasadena, CA 91125

626-395-4200

626-796-5675 (FAX)
email: rdb@caltech.edu 

Dr. Robert C. Hilborn 

Department of Physics 

Amherst College 

Amherst MA 01002-5000
413-542-2062 

413-542-5821 (FAX)

rchilborn@amherst.edu 





Dr. Jeanne E. Pemberton 

Department of Chemistry 

University of Arizona 

1306 E. University Boulevard 

Tucson, Arizona 85721-0041
520-621-8245 

520-621-8248 (FAX) 

pembertn@u.arizona.edu
Dr. William R. Pulleyblank 

Director, Mathematical Sciences and 

Director, Deep Computing Institute 

T. J. Watson Research Center
914-945-3323

914-945-4206 (FAX)

pblk@us.ibm.com 

Dr. Joseph Salah  (Chair)
Massachusetts Institute of Technology Haystack Observatory, 

Route 40 

Westford, Massachusetts 01886

781-981-5407 

781-981-0590 (FAX)

jsalah@haystack.mit.edu



Term Expires 10/01/05

Dr. Shenda Baker

Department of Chemistry

Harvey Mudd College

301 E 12th Street

Claremont, CA 91711

909-621-8011

909-621-8465 (FAX)

shenda.baker@hmc.edu 

Dr. Peter F. Green

Department of Chemical Engineering

University of Texas Austin

Austin, TX 78712-1062

512-471-3188

512-471-7681 (FAX)

green@che.utexas.edu 

Dr. Jean H. Futrell

Director

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, K8-84

Richland, WA 99352

509-376-0223

509-376-6742 (FAX)

Jean.Futrell@pnl.gov 




Dr. David R. Morrison

Department of Mathematics

Duke University

213 Physics Building

Durham, NC 27708-0320

919-660-2862

919-660-2821 (FAX)

drm@math.duke.edu 

Dr. Claudia Neuhauser
Professor and Director of Graduate Studies

Ecology, Evolution and Behavior

University of Minnesota

1987 Upper Buford Circle

St. Paul, MN 55108

612-624-6790

612-624-6777 (FAX)

CNeuhaus@biosci.cbs.umn.edu
Dr. Gary Sanders

LIGO Laboratory

California Institute of Technology

MS 18-34

Pasadena, CA 91125

626-395-2997

626-304-9834 (FAX)

sanders_g@ligo.caltech.edu 
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